
GOALS

7' 1ST H (#7) Alexa Spaanstra

38' 1ST H (#10) Ashley Sánchez

 GOALS

YELLOW CARDS  YELLOW CARDS

38' 1ST H (#15) Stephannie Blanco Salazar

RED CARDS  RED CARDS

82' 2ND H (#15) Stephannie Blanco Salazar

SUBSTITUTIONS

47' 2ND H
In: (#17) Jordan Canniff

Out: (#6) Emily Smith

69' 2ND H
In: (#11) Izzy Rodriguez

Out: (#10) Ashley Sánchez

83' 2ND H
In: (#13) Rachel Jones

Out: (#20) Frankie Tagliaferri

 SUBSTITUTIONS

68' 2ND H
In: (#16) Carmen María Marín Rapaport

Out: (#20) Emma Inés Víquez Franez

80' 2ND H
In: (#11) Priscilla Chinchilla Chinchilla

Out: (#10) Gloriana Jesús Villalobos Vega

89' 2ND H
In: (#19) Ziuliani Rodríguez Scott

Out: (#12) Maria Paula Salas Zuñiga

UNITED STATES 2 - 0 COSTA RICA

GAMEWEEK: GROUP B - GAMEWEEK 3 - STAGE: GROUP STAGE

TUESDAY MARCH 08 , 2016 - 12:00PM ET  - REFEREE:TATIANA MONTES - VENUE: GRENADA NATIONAL STADIUM 

UNITED STATES
STATISTICS 

COSTA RICA

2ND H 1ST H TOTAL TOTAL 1ST H 2ND H
0 2 2 Goals 0 0 0
0 6 6 Shots on Goal 0 0 0
0 0 0 Shots on Woodwork 0 0 0
5 5 10 Shot off target 1 0 1
6 3 9 Corner kicks 0 0 0

10 18 28 Recoveries 22 12 10
1 2 3 Offsides 0 0 0

103 104 207 Complete Passes 107 55 52
32 40 72 Incomplete passes 39 24 15

76% 72% 74% Passing accuracy 73% 70% 78%
0 4 4 Saved 0 0 0

61% Ball possession 39% 

MAJOR EVENTS

Statistics are not official until CONCACAF's final approval

http://www.concacaf.com
http://www.concacaf.com
http://www.concacaf.com
http://www.datafactory.la
http://www.datafactory.la
http://www.datafactory.la


UNITED STATES 2 - 0 COSTA RICA

GAMEWEEK: GROUP B - GAMEWEEK 3 - STAGE: GROUP STAGE

TUESDAY MARCH 08 , 2016 - 12:00PM ET  - REFEREE:TATIANA MONTES - VENUE: GRENADA NATIONAL STADIUM 

UNITED STATES STATISTICS

Nº PLAYER G AST S FC FS OFF CK

GOALKEEPER
1 Laurel Ivory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEFENDERS
4 Naomi Girma 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

15 Kennedy Wesley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19 Kate Wiesner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Emily Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

MIDFIELDERS
2 Taryn Torres 0 0 0 3 0 0 6

8 Briana Pinto 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

20 Frankie Tagliaferri 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

FORWARDS
10 Ashley Sánchez 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

7 Alexa Spaanstra 1 0 0 3 0 1 0

3 Sophia Smith 0 1 3 0 0 1 0

SUBSTITUTES
11 Izzy Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Rachel Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Jordan Canniff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goals (G) - Assists (AST.) - Shots Total (S) - Fouls commited (FC) - Fouls suffered (FS) - Offsides (OFF) - Corner
(CK) - # - Shirt number 

COSTA RICA STATISTICS

Nº PLAYER G AST S FC FS OFF CK

GOALKEEPER
1 Akira Rubi Guevara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEFENDERS
2 Valeria Del Campo Gutiérrez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 Yedry Salas Brenes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Fabiola Lobo Rojas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 María Sanabria Barrantes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Stephannie Blanco Salazar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

MIDFIELDERS
5 Sabrina Vásquez Araya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Gloriana Villalobos Vega 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Emma Víquez Franez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FORWARDS
12 Maria Salas Zuñiga 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Mereilyn Alvarado Morera 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

SUBSTITUTES
19 Ziuliani Rodríguez Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Carmen Marín Rapaport 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Priscilla Chinchilla Chinchilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goals (G) - Assists (AST.) - Shots Total (S) - Fouls commited (FC) - Fouls suffered (FS) - Offsides (OFF) - Corner
(CK) - # - Shirt number 

Statistics are not official until CONCACAF's final approval
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